

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 815**

TO REVIEW CERTAIN ACTIONS OF THE DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF  
HUMAN SERVICES BY THE HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND THE SENATE COMMITTEE ON  
JUDICIARY.

---

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 815**

Amend Senate Bill No. 815 as engrossed, S3/23/15 (version: 03/23/2015 04:18:03 PM):

Page 1, delete lines 29 and 30 and substitute the following: "Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~ Judiciary and the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs or any appropriate legislative committee during legislative"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute the following: "Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and to"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute the following: "the Legislative Council, the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs, and the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute the following: "of findings of the random health inspections to the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Senate"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute the following: "Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Chair of the Senate Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 30 and 31 and substitute the following: "pages, to the



House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee on ~~Children and~~

AND

Page 2, delete line 36 and substitute the following: "the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "~~Affairs~~ Judiciary" and substitute "Affairs"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following: "the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute the following: "House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Chair of the Senate Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 3, delete line 29 and substitute the following: "Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 34 and 35 and substitute the following: "House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Chair of the Senate Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute the following: "pages, to the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee on ~~Children and~~"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute the following: "the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Chair of the Senate Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute the following: "Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~ Judiciary."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute the following: "House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the Chair of the Senate Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute the following: "the Subcommittee on Children and Youth of the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs, and by the"

AND

Page 5, line 12 delete "the ~~Subcommittee on~~" and substitute "the Subcommittee on"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute the following: "Children and Youth of the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs summarizing outcome data in areas"

AND

Page 5, delete line 30 and substitute the following: "~~Children and Youth~~ Judiciary, House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs, the Division of"

AND

Page 6, delete line 7 and substitute the following: "~~Children and Youth~~ Judiciary and the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs."

AND

Page 6, delete line 10 and substitute the following: "and the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs no later than December 1 of each year,"

AND

Page 6, delete line 17 and substitute the following: "the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs shall conduct annual performance audits of"

AND

Page 6, line 24, delete "Judiciary" and substitute the following: "Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs"

AND

Page 6, line 34, delete "House Committee on Judiciary" and substitute "House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs"

AND

Page 7, line 9, delete "Judiciary" and substitute "Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs"

AND

Page 7, line 16, delete "Judiciary" and substitute "Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs"

AND

Page 7, line 28, delete "House Committee on Judiciary" and substitute "House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs"

AND

Page 8, line 4, delete "Judiciary" and substitute "Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute the following: "Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~ Judiciary and the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs prior to"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute the following: "Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs at least sixty (60) days prior to entering into a contract with a"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 25 and 26 and substitute the following: "Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs and the chair of the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 32 and 33 and substitute the following: "~~Children and Youth~~ Judiciary and the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs or appropriate"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute the following: “the House Committee on Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs, and the Senate ~~Interim~~ Committee on ~~Children and Youth~~”

AND

Page 9, delete line 15 and substitute the following: “Aging, Children and Youth, Legislative and Military Affairs, and”

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator L. Chesterfield

MAG/KFW - 03-24-2015 10:13:11

MAG039

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary